## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

UNIVERSAL SECURE REGISTRY, LLC,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-00809

U.S. Patent No. 9,530,137

## **PETITIONER'S OBJECTIONS TO EVIDENCE**

**PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.64** 

IPR2018-00809 U.S. Patent No. 9,530,137

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.64(b)(1), Apple Inc. ("Petitioner") submits the following objections to evidence that Universal Secure Registry LLC ("Patent Owner") served with its Patent Owner's Reply in Support of Its Motion to Amend (Paper 31). These objections are timely filed and served within five business days of service of the evidence.

Evidence	Objections
Exhibit 2021	Petitioner objects to this exhibit because it improperly
	introduces new theories, arguments, and evidence for the first
	time on Reply to Petitioner's Opposition to Patent Owner's
	Conditional Motion to Amend. Admissibility of such
	declaration would permit Patent Owner to violate the
	requirement that it must include all its theories, arguments, and
	evidence with its Motion.

Date: May 16, 2019

DOCKET

Respectfully Submitted,

By: <u>/Monica Grewal/</u> Monica Grewal Registration No. 40,056

**R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

IPR2018-00809 U.S. Patent No. 9,530,137

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on May 16, 2019, I caused a true and correct copy of

the foregoing materials:

• Petitioner's Objections to Evidence Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.64

to be served via e-mail, as previously agreed by the parties, on the following attorneys of record:

James M. Glass (jimglass@quinnemanuel.com)

Tigran Guledjian (tigranguledjian@quinnemanuel.com)

Christopher A. Mathews (chrismathews@quinnemanuel.com)

Nima Hefazi (nimahefazi@quinnemanuel.com)

Richard Lowry (richardlowry@quinnemanuel.com)

Razmig Messerian (<u>razmesserian@quinnemanuel.com</u>)

Jordan B. Kaericher (jordankaericher@quinnemanuel.com)

Harold A. Barza (halbarza@quinnemanuel.com)

Quinn Emanuel USR IPR (<u>qe-usr-ipr@quinnemanuel.com</u>)

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: May 16, 2019

<u>/Monica Grewal/</u> Monica Grewal Registration No. 40,056